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Product Parts List
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4X(M6*16) 8X(M6*16)
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Step 1

2X(M6*48) 2X(M6*48) 1X(M6)

1X

10 11 12

13

Movable slider embedded in the beam

Note: This step is needed only when power 
socket is provided



Step 2 Step 3

First install screen column into the beam 



Step 4 Step 5

Put the screen into the beam’s card slot



Step 6 Step 7

Put vertically and rotate 90° to 
stick it in the beam’s card slot

Fix the socket cable into the 
beam’s groove with cable clip

Put socket wire through the table 
board’s wire hole to connect to the 
power supply



Step 8 Step 9
For Monitor Mount’s installation method, please refer to the appendix

Equipped with
magnet

Equipped with
magnet

Just push it in

Magnet’s installation position



Step 10 Appendix I: 
Instructions for installation of Monitor Mount

Product dimensions



Product Parts List

No. Component diagram Part qty.
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Model number
TS108

Product Accessory List

No. Component diagram Part qty.

a
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d
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Specifications

M4*16

M6

M4

Installation method 

Screen clip type



Installation step

Step2Step1



Step4Step3



Rotation limit

Step1

Bump 
Bump position

Lock and adjustment steps

Pitching lock 

Rotary lock

Bump position

Bump position

Bump position

Bump faces downward 

Bump faces upward

Front

Back 



Step3Step2

Adjust left and right after 
rotating to loose slightly Remove switch of Monitor



Step5Step4

Note: Customer may add one adjustable arm as needed

·Please press the support arm to 
horizontal before adjustment
·Depending on Monitor weight, it’s 
needed to adjust for multiple times 
to reach free positioning status as 
per the method above




